

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5689-5690 OF 2002

PRAGATI AVAM PRERNA SANSTHAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Thakur,Adv.
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel.

It has been stated by learned counsel for the
respondent that the main suit itself has been disposed of; as
such, these appeals have become infructuous.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

No costs.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5689-5690 OF 2002

Pragati Avam Prerna Sansthan & Anr.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Rakesh Kumar

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel.

It has been stated by learned counsel for the respondent that the main suit itself has been disposed of; as such, these appeals have become infructuous.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

No costs.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,
April 01, 2009.